

## 08-24-1998



ER SHEET

Docket No. 0123-239

## 100799039

То	the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1.	. Name of conveying party(ies): Manfred FÄBER						
Ad	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_No						
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
	Name: Webasto Karosseriesysteme GmbH						
	Street Address: Kraillinger Strasse 5						
	City Stockdorf Country Germany ZIP 82131						
Ado	ditional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?YesX_No						
3.	Name of Conveyance:						
	X Assignment Merger						
	Security Agreement Change of Name						
	Other Execution Date: August 6, 1998						
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s)						
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>August 6, 1998</u> le: <u>ROCKER DEVICE FOR AN OPENABLE MOTOR VEHICLE ROOF AND PROCESS FOR MOUNTING ONE SUCH</u> <u>VICE</u>						
	A: Patent Application No. B. Patent No.(s)						
5.	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:						
	Name: <u>David S. Safran</u> Street Address: <u>2010 Corporate Ridge, Suite 600</u>						
	City: McLean State: Virginia ZIP 22102						
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00						
	X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account, for any deficiency in fee.						
	Tuthorized to be charged to deposit account, for any deficiency in rec.						
8.	Deposit Account Number: 19-2380						
13/13	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
FC:56	1 40.00 09						
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9.	Statement and signature.						
	To the best of men broceledge and belief the forecome information is true and correct and an article and a first a						
docı	To the best of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original ament.						
	$\alpha \sim 10^{10} M_{\odot}$						
	avid S. Safran  August 13, 1998  Signature  Date						
ıvar	me of Person Signing Signature $/ ar{\jmath}$ Date						

REEL: 9393 FRAME: 0890

## ASSIGNMENT

for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below name
nventor, I hereby sell and assign to Webasto Karosseriesysteme GmbH
of Kraillinger Strasse 5, 82131 Stockdorf, Germany
ts successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of
America, in and to

## ROCKER DEVICE FOR AN OPENABLE MOTOR VEHICLE ROOF AND PROCESS FOR MOUNTING ONE SUCH DEVICE

invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefore, executed on even date herewith and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said Webasto Karosseriesysteme GmbH, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And I do hereby au	thorize and re	equest the Commissioner of Pa	atents to issue so	ed Letters Patent to said
Webasto Karosseriesysteme G	mbH	· versor / 2000 (- Machine) · versor /	The second secon	
		(Full Name)		
Residence Same as Post Off	ice Address	Citizenship Germany	eller beginnen vor von son son son pullberginn betreite	
Post Office Address Forster	strasse 1, 82407	Wielenbach, Germany		
Z. Date I	nventor	Million to agency - 111 18910 - 11110 Control of State Co		
Residence Same as Post Off	ice Address	Citizenship		agasan ana ang AMP ang
Post Office Address	m tradit triphyte sistes parameters i seus al come dell'assistation dell'a	Commence of the Commence of th	a same a <del>Company and a local </del>	
3. Date L	nventor		referencement considerate tempogramagnica estados - as cosas -	
		Citizenship		
		A Stiffe de agree of femourament to produce transport to contrary agreement to be a second of the second transport to the second transport transpo		
4. Date I	nventor			
		Citizenship		
Post Office Address		one control of the target of the second control of the second cont		
Witness(es)				
(Alf)	1)		2)	«Майлейной байма на маше» — « не прави, за питем се порудней на два у правите на два у порудне
The state is a state of the state of th		The Artist Commencer (American Commencer)		
		and the same of	The second value	1 Mariana -

PATENT REEL: 9393 FRAME: 0891